SENECA COUNTY

*********** COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ***********

Thursday, February 25, 2021 – 10:00 A.M
*Subject to Change*
APPOINTMENTS 
10:15 A.M – Bid Opening – CR56-0.35 & CR38-10.98 Prestressed Box Beams – C-2021 
CALL TO ORDER 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
PRAYER 
ROLL CALL 
MINUTES - I’ll accept a motion to approve the digital audio/video recording of the previous Board Session from Thursday, February 18, 2021 
COUNTY ADMINSTRATOR’S REPORT

COMMISSIONER REPORTS 

OLD BUSINESS – 
NEW BUSINESS –   
· Supplemental Appropriation
· Authorizing a Fund Advance from the General Fund (0010) to the Impaired Driving Enforcement Program Fund (1059) 
	From:  Advances Out
	Amount
	
	To:  Advances In
	Amount

	0010-8888-5358.01
	 $10,000.00
	
	1059-0007-4029.00
	$10,000.00

	(General Fund)
	
	
	(Impaired Driving Enforcement Program Fund)

	
	
	
	Total
	$10,000.00


· Authorizing a Fund Advance from the General Fund (0010) to the Selective Traffic Enforcement Program Fund (1076) 

	From:  Advances Out
	Amount
	
	To:  Advances In
	Amount

	0010-8888-5358.01
	 $5,000.00
	
	1076-0007-4029.00
	$5,000.00

	(General Fund)
	
	
	(Selective Traffic Enforcement Program Fund)

	
	
	
	Total
	  $5,000.00


· Authorizing a Fund Advance Repayment from the CDBG Fund (3114) to the General Fund (0010) 
	From:  Advances Out
	Amount
	
	To:  Advances In
	Amount

	3114-0415-5358.01
	$9,400.00
	
	0010-0008-4029.00
	$9,400.00

	(CDBG Fund)
	
	
	(General Fund)
	

	
	
	
	Total
	$9,400.00


· Setting Time Date and Place to Received Sealed Bids for One (1) 64-Passenger Yellow School Bus for the Seneca County Opportunity Center 

· Authorizing the Two Satisfaction of Mortgages for Jeremy Brubaker for the Satisfaction of His Loans with the Seneca County Commissioners for Work Done Through the Community Housing Improvement Program (CHI) FY 2005; Authorizing Michael Kerschner, Board President to Sign 

· Adopting the Revised Compensation Plan for the Seneca County Department of Job and Family Services Non-Bargaining Unit Employees

· Setting Time, Date and Place to Receive Sealed Requests for Proposals (RFP) For CROSSWAEH for a General Contractor 

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGNINGS, Bill Vouchers, Purchase orders, Fixed Asset Sheets, Driveway permits, Proclamation, etc.
GENERAL PUBIC- Please state your name and address and limit your comments or questions to 3 minutes [image: image1.png]
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